
SAFETY SERVICE PATROL IDEA SHARING NETWORK  
SSP SHOW AND TELL

On October 24, 2023, SafeHighways.org hosted its third SSP Show and Tell Session. During this interactive 2-hour 
session, 82 attendees from the SSP community were able to see different types of equipment, vehicles, uniforms and 
technology from several SSP operators across the country. Presenters highlighted best practices and discussed what 
makes their patrol unique.

To view a recording of this session, please click here. Resources, 
links, and contacts mentioned during the session are listed below. 

SSP Equipment Shown 

	▪ Traffic Cone Dolly
	▪ Foldable Traffic Cone
	▪ Pi-Lit Lights
	▪ Guardian Angel Helmet Lights
	▪ FoxFury Lights
	▪ Odyssey Arrowboards 

Important Links 

	▪ www.ReportStruckBy.com: Updated and improved data collection 
system hosted by ResponderSafety.com 

	▪ GoFundMe - Craig Boone, VDOT SSP: Craig Boone, a Safety 
Service Patrol operator with Virginia DOT was hit and killed while 
working on the highway on October 8, 2023. 

	▪ Maui Fires Relief: Maui Food Bank and Maui Strong 

	▪ FHWA SSP Pooled Fund Study 

Key Contacts 

	▪ Alliance Vehicle Solutions - Vehicle Upfitting 
Phil Hartzler, 540-421-6314 
phil@driveavs.com 

	▪ Torque Supply - Kask Distributor 
Kevin Elliot 
Kevin@torquesupply.com 

	▪ Fleet Reps - Whelen, Havis, and Guardian Angel lights 
Joe Fink, 804-614-0727 
jfink@fleetreps.com 

	▪ Pi Variables, Inc. DBA pi-lit 
Ryan Lowe, National Account Manager 
ryan@pi-lit.com 

	▪ “Move Over” Mud Flaps - AutoBase Inc. 
Drew Scotti, 631-300-8044 
drew@autobasecorp.com

SESSION SPEAKERS 
 
Thank you to the following speakers 
for providing valuable and important 
information during this session: 

Igi Vila
Operations Manager 
Florida DOT Severe Incident 
Response Vehicle Team
Igiv@autobasecorp.com 

Matthew Lancer
Statewide Trainer
Virginia DOT Safety Service Patrol
matthew.lancer@aecom.com

David Blue 
Program Manager
Arizona DOT Incident Response Unit
dblue@azdot.gov

Kurt Kendro 
Operations Manager
Hawaii DOT Freeway Service Patrol
Kurt.Kendro@parsons.com

John Sullivan  
Highway Response Supervisor
Tennessee DOT H.E.L.P
john.m.sullivan@tn.gov

To register for future sessions and 
join our mailing list, please email  
ssp@safehighways.org.

The information provided on the  
SafeHighways.org website and in related 
materials is for informational purposes only 
and does not create any endorsement. 
SafeHighways.org, its affiliates, and employees 
are not liable for any improper or incorrect use 
of the information or any damages resulting from 
its use. Changes may be made to the information 
without notice. Errors or omissions should be 
reported to ssp@safehighways.org.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Yqvdy0VAcV0
https://www.uline.com/Product/Detail/H-7928/Brute-Trash-Cans-and-Accessories/Uline-Trash-Can-Dolly
https://pss-innovations.com/safety-products/traffic-supplies/firstgard
https://pi-lit.com/
https://www.guardianangeldevices.com/m/roadside-safety-light/
https://www.foxfury.com/product_categories/headlamps-and-helmet-lights/
https://www.dandrelectronics.com/odyssey-arrowboards-642.html
https://www.respondersafety.com/struck-by-near-miss/report-a-struck-by-incident/
https://gofund.me/02e75ee9
https://mauifoodbank.org/
https://www.hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/strengthening/maui-strong-fund
https://www.pooledfund.org/Details/Study/719
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